

No. 64513-7-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

Snohomish County No. 09-1-00359-3

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

DAVID MITCHELL,

Appellant.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

ALLEN, HANSEN, & MAYBROWN, P.S.
Attorneys for Appellant

David Allen

600 University St.
Suite 3020
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 447-9681

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases..... iii

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR AND ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1

 A. Assignments of Error1

 B. Issues Pertaining to Assignment of Error1

II. STATEMENT OF CASE3

III. FACTS OF THE CASE.....3

IV. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO TAKE THE CASE TO THE JURY AND THE CASE SHOULD BE DISMISSED6

 A. Sufficiency of Evidence Standard.....6

 B. Relevant Statutes.....7

 C. There was Insufficient Evidence to establish the Critical Elements of the Crime of Voyeurism8

 1. There was no evidence presented that the defendant viewed the “victim”.....8

 2. There was no evidence in the record that the defendant viewed the “victim” for longer than a brief period of time or that the view was for the purpose of gratifying the sexual desires of any person.....8

V. THIS COURT SHOULD REVERSE AND ORDER A NEW TRIAL BECAUSE OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF DEFENSE COUNSEL.....15

A.	Defendant Mitchell Filed His Motion and Supporting Memorandum for Arrest of Judgment and for a New Trial Along with the Supporting Sworn Statements of Attorney David Allen and Dr. Robert Julien	15
B.	Defendant Mitchell Received Defective Legal Representation, in Violation of the Sixth Amendment Right to Effective Assistance of Counsel	16
	1. Facts regarding use of drugs by “victim”	16
	2. Defense counsel’s cross-examination and his efforts to present expert testimony were inadequate and constituted ineffective assistance of counsel	17
	3. Legal principles	22
C.	Case Law is Clear that a Defendant has Great Latitude in Cross-Examining the Key Prosecution Witness in a Case	23
D.	Defense Attorney’s Failure to Adequately Cross-Examine the Complainant Regarding Her Drug Use which had the Effect of Excluding Expert Testimony on the Perceptual Abilities of Users of these Drugs was Ineffective Assistance	26
E.	There is a Reasonable Probability that, Absent Defense Counsel’s Failure to Adequately Cross-Examine, and Also His Failure to Adequately Present an Expert Witness, the Outcome of the Trial Would Have Been Different.....	27
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	29

Proof of Service

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

<i>California v. Green</i> , 399 U.S. 149 (1970)	23
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974).....	24
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307 (1979).....	6, 7
<i>McMann v. Richardson</i> , 397 U.S. 759, 90 S. Ct. 1441, 25 L. Ed. 2d 763 (1970).....	22
<i>Pointer v. Texas</i> , 380 U.S. 400 (1965).....	23
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	22, 23, 27
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358 (1970).....	10

State Cases

<i>In re Brett</i> , 142 Wn.2d 868, 16 P.3d 601 (2001)	22
<i>Doty v. Town of South Prairie</i> , 122 Wn.App. 333 (2004).....	10
<i>In re Hubert</i> , 138 Wn.App. 924 (2007)	22
<i>State v. Baeza</i> , 100 Wn.2d 487 (1983).....	7
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 48 Wn.App. 654 (1987).....	26
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612, 41 P.3d 1189 (2002).....	25
<i>State v. Darden</i> , 145 Wn.2d 612 (2002)	25, 26
<i>State v. Diaz-Flores</i> , 148 Wn.App. 911 (2009)	10, 11
<i>State v. Fleming</i> , 137 Wn.App. 645 (2007)	12, 13

<i>State v. Glas</i> , 106 Wn.App. 895 (2001).....	11
<i>State v. Glas</i> , 147 Wn.2d 410 (2002).....	11
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216 (1980)	7
<i>State v. Howard</i> , 52 Wn.App. 12 (1988)	26
<i>State v. Hudlow</i> , 99 Wn.2d 1 (1983).....	25
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 90 Wn.App. 54 (1998).....	24
<i>State v. Kilgore</i> , 107 Wn.App. 160, 36 P.3d 308 (2001).....	24
<i>State v. McDaniel</i> , 83 Wn.App. 179 (1996)	25, 26
<i>State v. McSorley</i> , 128 Wn.App. 598 (2005)	26
<i>State v. Parris</i> , 98 Wn.2d 140 (1982)	24
<i>State v. Peterson</i> , 2 Wn.App. 464 (1970)	25
<i>State v. Roberts</i> , 25 Wn.App. 830 (1980)	24, 25
<i>State v. Stevenson</i> , 128 Wn.App. 179 (2005)	13, 14
<i>In re Stenson</i> , 153 Wn.2d 137 (2004)	9

STATE STATUTES

RCW 9A.04.110.....	10
RCW 9A.44.115.....	7, 8
RCW 9A.52.040	10

MISCELLANEOUS

Tegland, Evidence (5 th Ed.), 5B Wash. Prac.	20
